
A RESOLUTION CLASSIFYING CITY TAXES,) 
FEES, CHARGES AND ASSESSMENTS AS ) RESOLUTION No. 

For 1992 
33 

SUBJECT TO OR NOT SUBJECT TO THE ) 
LIMITS OF SECTION llb OF ARTICLE XI ) 
OF THE OREGON CONSTITUTION ) 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the 

Ci t y o f Lebanon: 

The following taxes, fees, charges and assessments imposed 

by the City of Lebanon are hereby classified as not subject to 

the limits of Section llb of Article XI of the Oregon 

Constitution, commonly known as "Ballot Measure 5 11
: 

Code Section 

1.12.010 

5.12.030 

5.16.010 

5.20.030 

5.28.020 

5.32.220 

5.36.020 

5.40.120 

5.44.010-190 

6.16.030 

6.20.010 

8. 08.130 

8.12. 040/050 

8.16.050 

8.20.020 

Description 

General Penalties for Violations 

Amusement Machines - Fee 

Boxing and Wrestling Exhibitions, 
Carnivals and Circuses - License 
and Fee Requirements 

Drug Paraphernalia Sales License 

Merchant Police License 

Peddlers and Solicitors Licenses 

Public Dance License 

Secondhand Buyers and Sellers Licenses 

Taxi Cabs - License Requirements 

Animal Temporary Use and Display 
License 

Enforcement--Animals 

Nuisance Abatement 

Weed Abatement 

Solid Waste Franchise 

Extraterritorial Fire Protection 



Code Section 

8.24.020 

10.24.140 

10.52.210 

10.52.250 

10.56.040 

10. 56. 060 

12.08.090 

12. 08. 260 

12.16.090 

12.20.010-390 

12.20.430 

13.04.090-470; 
13.04.560 

13.08.090 

13.16.090 

13.20.030-040 

13. 24. CJl0-110 

15.08.230 

15.12.060 

15.16.040-130 

16.12.020 

17.60.050-100 

17.62.030-120 

17.68.060 

18.04.080 

Description 

Internment of Property 

Stopping, Standing and Parking 
Pena 1 ties 

Discarded Vehicle Redemption 

Discarded Vehicles-Abatement 

Impoundment of Vehicles 

Traffic and Vehicle Violations 

Excavation Permit 

Excavation Violations 

Street Trees-Violations 

Local Improvements 

Segregation of Assessments 

Water and Waste Water Systems Charges 

Fire Hydrants 

Cost Recovery 

Ambulance Service 

Municipal Railroad Utility 

Fire Code Violations 

Moving Buildings 

Trailer Houses and Parks 

Initiation of Subdivision/Partition 

Annexation Requests 

Zoning Issues 

Zoning-Enforcement 

Flood Control-Enforcement 



The foregoing list shall be deemed to include any taxes, 

fees, charges and assessments imposed or determined by ordinance, 

resolution or otherwise pursuant to the listed code sections. Ad 

valorem taxes are classified as subject to the limits of Ballot 

Measure 5, except taxes imposed to pay the principal and interest 

on existing bonded indebtedness which are classified as not 

subject to Ballot Measure 5. It is intended that all other 

taxes, fees, charges and assessments imposed by the City of 

Lebanon not specifically mentioned herein be classified as not 

subject to the limits of Ballot Measure No. 5. 

Passed by the Common Counci I of the City of Lebanon by a 

vote of 5 for and O against, and approved by the 

Major th i s 11th day of November , 19 9 2 . 

IVlayor 

ATTEST: 
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