A RESOLUTION CLASSIFYING CITY TAXES,) FEES, CHARGES AND ASSESSMENTS AS) SUBJECT TO OR NOT SUBJECT TO THE) LIMITS OF SECTION 11b OF ARTICLE XI) OF THE OREGON CONSTITUTION)

. 1

RESOLUTION No. 33 For 1992

æ.,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Lebanon:

The following taxes, fees, charges and assessments imposed by the City of Lebanon are hereby classified as not subject to the limits of Section 11b of Article XI of the Oregon Constitution, commonly known as "Ballot Measure 5":

Code Section	Description
1.12.010	General Penalties for Violations
5.12.030	Amusement Machines - Fee
5.16.010	Boxing and Wrestling Exhibitions, Carnivals and Circuses - License and Fee Requirements
5.20.030	Drug Paraphernalia Sales License
5.28.020	Merchant Police License
5.32.220	Peddlers and Solicitors Licenses
5.36.020	Public Dance License
5.40.120	Secondhand Buyers and Sellers Licenses
5.44.010-190	Taxi Cabs - License Requirements
6.16.030	Animal Temporary Use and Display License
6.20.010	Enforcement Animals
8.08.130	Nuisance Abatement
8.12.040/050	Weed Abatement
8.16.050	Solid Waste Franchise
8.20.020	Extraterritorial Fire Protection

Code Section	Description
8.24.020	Internment of Property
10.24.140	Stopping, Standing and Parking Penalties
10.52.210	Discarded Vehicle Redemption
10.52.250	Discarded Vehicles-Abatement
10.56.040	Impoundment of Vehicles
10.56.060	Traffic and Vehicle Violations
12.08.090	Excavation Permit
12.08.260	Excavation Violations
12.16.090	Street Trees-Violations
12.20.010-390	Local Improvements
12.20.430	Segregation of Assessments
13.04.090-470; 13.04.560	Water and Waste Water Systems Charges
13.08.090	Fire Hydrants
13.16.090	Cost Recovery
13.20.030-040	Ambulance Service
13.24.010-110	Municipal Railroad Utility
15.08.230	Fire Code Violations
15.12.060	Moving Buildings
15.16.040-130	Trailer Houses and Parks
16.12.020	Initiation of Subdivision/Partition
17.60.050-100	Annexation Requests
17.62.030-120	Zoning Issues
17.68.060	Zoning-Enforcement
18.04.080	Flood Control-Enforcement

۰. × .

The foregoing list shall be deemed to include any taxes, fees, charges and assessments imposed or determined by ordinance, resolution or otherwise pursuant to the listed code sections. Ad valorem taxes are classified as subject to the limits of Ballot Measure 5, except taxes imposed to pay the principal and interest on existing bonded indebtedness which are classified as not subject to Ballot Measure 5. It is intended that all other taxes, fees, charges and assessments imposed by the City of Lebanon not specifically mentioned herein be classified as not subject to the limits of Ballot Measure No. 5.

Passed by the Common Council of the City of Lebanon by a vote of <u>5</u> for and <u>0</u> against, and approved by the Major this <u>11th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1992.

Labort & Sunit

Mayor

ATTEST:

Me DWillel